Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 19 January 2025 — 01 March 2026

Applicant

ABC Date of

Reference
Number

Location

Date SACL

Sydney Airport

Date ABC

Sydney Airport
Corporation Ltd

AF AIRPORT PTY
LTD

AF AIRPORT PTY
LTD

Sydney Airport
Corporation Limited

Qantas Airways Ltd

Borucon Pty Ltd

Sydney Airport
Corporation Limited

Joinery Lab PTY
LTD

LINBECK
CONTRACTORS
PTY. LIMITED

Sydney Airport
Corporation Limited

Cater Care Retail
Pty Ltd

Submission

01-Jul-2025

05-Sep-2025

05-Sep-2025

10-Sep-2025

07-Oct-2025

13-Nov-2025

04-Dec-2025

11-Dec-2025

11-Dec-2025

22-Dec-2025

22-Dec-2025

BAN-25-
KSA-0122

BAN-25-
KSA-0367

BAN-25-
KSA-0367

BAN-25-KSA-
0383

BAN-25-KSA-
0425

BAN-25-
KSA-0529

BAN-25-
KSA-0567

BAN-25-
KSA-0578

BAN-25-KSA-
0577

BAN-25-KSA-
0593

BAN-25-KSA-
0595

Construct New SYD 11kV Substation &

Ausgrid 33kV Substation, Adjacent
Northern Ponds — Stage 6

Fitout for Anytime Fitness Gym, Site I-
1074, T1 — Stage 2

Fitout for Anytime Fitness Gym, Site I-
1074, T1 — Stage 3

Fire System Upgrade, JFI, Link Road

Fitout of Qantas Business Lounge, T1 -
Stage 1

Dual Boarding Upgrades, Gate, T3

Upgrade of Lift Controllers, Nigel Love
Building.

Retail Fit Out for Original UGG Australia
Classic, Tenancy 2A-190, T2

Repair Existing Water Main, South-West
Sector

Fortress 5 Airside Perimeter Fence
Upgrade - Various Locations

Fitout of Sushi Sushi, Tenancy 2A-184, T2

Airside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Landside/
Airside

Airside

North East

North West

North West

North West

North West

North East

North West

North East

South West

North East

North East

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

20-Jan-2026

21-Jan-2026

24-Feb-2026

10-Feb-2026

10-Feb-2026

08-Jan-2026

21-Jan-2026

20-Jan-2026

17-Feb-2026

10-Feb-2026

17-Feb-2026

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

‘ Determination ‘ Determination ‘ Determination Determination

20-Jan-2026

21-Jan-2026

24-Feb-2026

10-Feb-2026

10-Feb-2026

08-Jan-2026

21-Jan-2026

21-Jan-2026

17-Feb-2026

12-Feb-2026

19-Feb-2026
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Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 19 January 2025 — 01 March 2026

Sydney Airport
Applicant ABC Date of] Reference Location Date SACL Date ABC
PP | Submission| Number | ‘ ‘ | Determination | Determination | Determination | Determination
Cater Care Retail BAN-25- . .
Pty Ltd 31-Dec-2025 KSA-0598 Fitout of Sol Bol, Tenancy 2A-182, T2 Airside | North East Approved 20-Feb-2026 Approved 20-Feb-2026
K&W Signs & : .
. BAN-26- |Installation of new Uber Signage, T1 Uber ; Referrals
Mamterlj?dnce Pty |14-Jan-2026 KSA-0012 Area (Forecourt) Landside | North West Circulated
Sydney Airport lan. BAN-26- End of Trip facility, Adjacent to P2 . e Eah
Corporation Limited 15-Jan-2026 KSA-0016 Carpark. Landside | North East Approved 25-Feb-2026 Approved 26-Feb-2026
Sydney Airport . BAN-26- Refurbishment of SYD ID and Access . el Eah
Corporation Limited 20-Jan-2026 KSA-0025 Area, T2 Airside | North East Approved 23-Feb-2026 Approved 23-Feb-2026
: . . North East
Sydney Airport 21-Jan-2026 BAN-26- Replacement of VDGS & Installation of |Landside/ and North To Be
Corporation Limited KSA-0029 | New Site Compound, Various Locations | Airside West Submitted
Sydney Airport lan. BAN-26- Implementation of Shaded Cloth, All . To Be
Corporation Limited 30-Jan-2026 KSA-0038 Levels, Helix Ramp P6 Carpark. Landside | North West Submitted
Sydney Water Maintenance Works, Mill
BAN-26-KSA- . .
Ség?sgrzvﬁitner 05-Feb-2026 0 02 4 S Stream Culverts and Sewer Pumping Landside | South East SuTbom?,:e d
Station 38 (SP0038)
Tyde Interlors PY o5 Feb-2026 BAN(')%ZKSA' Refurbishment of S”Tsi“a’ TenancyB2-972, | iside |NorthWest| Approved | 24-Feb-2026 | Approved | 24-Feb-2026
Sydney Airport o BAN-26-KSA- | Base Building Works to Retail Tenancies, . To Be
Corporation Limited 05-Feb-2026 0048 Northern Concourse, T3 Airside | North East Submitted
ExecuJet Australia BAN-26-KSA- Refurbishment of Execujet Lounge, Landside/ Referrals
FBOPtyLtd | 127020261 " 5064 Execulet FBO, 394 Ross Smith Avenue | Airside | O B3t Girgulated
Fulton Hogan Eah. BAN-26-KSA- (Construction of Concrete Footings, Uber . To Be
Industries Pty Ltd | /T 002020 1T e Pick Up ZONE A and ZONE B, T1 Landside |North West | g pmitted
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Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 19 January 2025 — 01 March 2026

Applicant

ABC Date of] Reference

Location

Date SACL

Sydney Airport

Date ABC

Acumen Corp Pty

Ltd
JC Decaux

Australia Trading

Pty Limited
GREATER

GROUP PTY LTD

PQI Group

SSP Australia

Catering Pty Ltd

Sydney Airport
Corporation Limited

SSP Australia

Catering Pty Ltd

SSP Australia

Catering Pty Ltd

JC Decaux

Australia Trading

Pty Limited

Submission

19-Feb-2026

20-Feb-2026

20-Feb-2026

20-Feb-2026

09-Sep-2026

26-Feb-26

23-Feb-26

23-Feb-26

20-Feb-26

BAN-26-KSA-
0073

BAN-26-KSA-
0079

BAN-26-KSA-
0076

BAN-26-KSA-
0075

BAN-25-KSA-
0378

BAN-26-KSA-
0086

BAN-26-KSA-
0082

BAN-26-KSA-
0081

BAN-26-KSA-
0080

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited

Alterations to Apron Bays 2 and 7, T3

Advertising Sign Upgrade, Concourse, T2.

Fitout of JB Hi-Fi, Pier C, T1

New Shopfront Facade, Moncler, Site B2-
932,T1

The Rocks Bar & Bistro, Movida and St. Ali,
Tenancy 2T-511, T2

Refurbishment of Public Bathrooms, T1,
T2, T3

Refurbishment to Existing Cafe Style Food
and Beverage Outlet, Site LR-17,T1

Refurbishment to Existing Cafe Style Food
and Beverage Outlet, Site 2-1642, T1

Installation of Advertising LCD Totems,
Concourse, T1

Airside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Landside/
Airside

Airside

Landside

Landside/
Airside

North East

North East

North West

North West

North East

North East
and North
West

North West

North West

North West

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

To be Submitted

To be Submitted

To be Submitted

Referrals
Circulated

24-Feb-2026

Approved

‘ Determination ‘ Determination ‘ Determination Determination

25-Feb-2026
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http://www.sydneyairport.com.au/

