

# Register of Building Applications

## Submitted and/or Approved: 19 January 2025 – 01 March 2026



Applicant	ABC Date of Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Sydney Airport Corporation Ltd	01-Jul-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0122	Construct New SYD 11kV Substation & Ausgrid 33kV Substation, Adjacent Northern Ponds – Stage 6	Airside	North East	Approved	20-Jan-2026	Approved	20-Jan-2026
AF AIRPORT PTY LTD	05-Sep-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0367	Fitout for Anytime Fitness Gym, Site I-1074, T1 – Stage 2	Landside	North West	Approved	21-Jan-2026	Approved	21-Jan-2026
AF AIRPORT PTY LTD	05-Sep-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0367	Fitout for Anytime Fitness Gym, Site I-1074, T1 – Stage 3	Landside	North West	Approved	24-Feb-2026	Approved	24-Feb-2026
Sydney Airport Corporation Limited	10-Sep-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0383	Fire System Upgrade, JFI, Link Road	Landside	North West	Approved	10-Feb-2026	Approved	10-Feb-2026
Qantas Airways Ltd	07-Oct-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0425	Fitout of Qantas Business Lounge, T1 – Stage 1	Airside	North West	Approved	10-Feb-2026	Approved	10-Feb-2026
Borucon Pty Ltd	13-Nov-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0529	Dual Boarding Upgrades, Gate, T3	Airside	North East	Approved	08-Jan-2026	Approved	08-Jan-2026
Sydney Airport Corporation Limited	04-Dec-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0567	Upgrade of Lift Controllers, Nigel Love Building.	Landside	North West	Approved	21-Jan-2026	Approved	21-Jan-2026
Joinery Lab PTY LTD	11-Dec-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0578	Retail Fit Out for Original UGG Australia Classic, Tenancy 2A-190, T2	Airside	North East	Approved	20-Jan-2026	Approved	21-Jan-2026
LINBECK CONTRACTORS PTY. LIMITED	11-Dec-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0577	Repair Existing Water Main, South-West Sector	Airside	South West	Approved	17-Feb-2026	Approved	17-Feb-2026
Sydney Airport Corporation Limited	22-Dec-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0593	Fortress 5 Airside Perimeter Fence Upgrade - Various Locations	Landside/Airside	North East	Approved	10-Feb-2026	Approved	12-Feb-2026
Cater Care Retail Pty Ltd	22-Dec-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0595	Fitout of Sushi Sushi, Tenancy 2A-184, T2	Airside	North East	Approved	17-Feb-2026	Approved	19-Feb-2026

# Register of Building Applications

## Submitted and/or Approved: 19 January 2025 – 01 March 2026

Applicant	ABC Date of Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Cater Care Retail Pty Ltd	31-Dec-2025	BAN-25-KSA-0598	Fitout of Sol Bol, Tenancy 2A-182, T2	Airside	North East	Approved	20-Feb-2026	Approved	20-Feb-2026
K&W Signs & Maintenance Pty Ltd	14-Jan-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0012	Installation of new Uber Signage, T1 Uber Area (Forecourt)	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport Corporation Limited	15-Jan-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0016	End of Trip facility, Adjacent to P2 Carpark.	Landside	North East	Approved	25-Feb-2026	Approved	26-Feb-2026
Sydney Airport Corporation Limited	20-Jan-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0025	Refurbishment of SYD ID and Access Area, T2	Airside	North East	Approved	23-Feb-2026	Approved	23-Feb-2026
Sydney Airport Corporation Limited	21-Jan-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0029	Replacement of VDGS & Installation of New Site Compound, Various Locations	Landside/ Airside	North East and North West	To Be Submitted			
Sydney Airport Corporation Limited	30-Jan-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0038	Implementation of Shaded Cloth, All Levels, Helix Ramp P6 Carpark.	Landside	North West	To Be Submitted			
Sydney Water Corporation	05-Feb-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0054	Sydney Water Maintenance Works, Mill Stream Culverts and Sewer Pumping Station 38 (SP0038)	Landside	South East	To Be Submitted			
Tyde Interiors Pty Ltd	05-Feb-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0049	Refurbishment of Sushia, Tenancy B2-972, T1	Airside	North West	Approved	24-Feb-2026	Approved	24-Feb-2026
Sydney Airport Corporation Limited	05-Feb-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0048	Base Building Works to Retail Tenancies, Northern Concourse, T3	Airside	North East	To Be Submitted			
ExecuJet Australia FBO Pty Ltd	12-Feb-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0061	Refurbishment of ExecuJet Lounge, ExecuJet FBO, 394 Ross Smith Avenue	Landside/ Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Fulton Hogan Industries Pty Ltd	17-Feb-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0068	Construction of Concrete Footings, Uber Pick Up ZONE A and ZONE B, T1	Landside	North West	To Be Submitted			

# Register of Building Applications

## Submitted and/or Approved: 19 January 2025 – 01 March 2026

Applicant	ABC Date of Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Acumen Corp Pty Ltd	19-Feb-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0073	Alterations to Apron Bays 2 and 7, T3	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
JC Decaux Australia Trading Pty Limited	20-Feb-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0079	Advertising Sign Upgrade, Concourse, T2.	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
GREATER GROUP PTY LTD	20-Feb-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0076	Fitout of JB Hi-Fi, Pier C, T1	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
PQI Group	20-Feb-2026	BAN-26-KSA-0075	New Shopfront Facade, Moncler, Site B2-932, T1	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
SSP Australia Catering Pty Ltd	09-Sep-2026	BAN-25-KSA-0378	The Rocks Bar & Bistro, Movida and St. Ali, Tenancy 2T-511, T2	Airside	North East	Approved	24-Feb-2026	Approved	25-Feb-2026
Sydney Airport Corporation Limited	26-Feb-26	BAN-26-KSA-0086	Refurbishment of Public Bathrooms, T1, T2, T3	Landside/ Airside	North East and North West	To be Submitted			
SSP Australia Catering Pty Ltd	23-Feb-26	BAN-26-KSA-0082	Refurbishment to Existing Cafe Style Food and Beverage Outlet, Site LR-17, T1	Airside	North West	To be Submitted			
SSP Australia Catering Pty Ltd	23-Feb-26	BAN-26-KSA-0081	Refurbishment to Existing Cafe Style Food and Beverage Outlet, Site 2-1642, T1	Landside	North West	To be Submitted			
JC Decaux Australia Trading Pty Limited	20-Feb-26	BAN-26-KSA-0080	Installation of Advertising LCD Totems, Concourse, T1	Landside/ Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			

[Sydney Airport Corporation Limited](#)